




























































































C

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA TlONIMODIFICA TlON OF CONTRACT r' CONTRACT 10 CODE IPAGE OF PAGES

1 I 3
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISmoNIPURCHASE REO. NO. r- PROJECT NO. (If applical:Je)

POOO03 09/25/2014 192114FSFCOCOWR02.11
6. ISSUED BY CODE ICE/DM/DC-LAGUNA 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If OIher!1lan Item 6} CODE IICE/DM/DC-LAGUNA
ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition />lanagement
24000 Avila Road, Room 3104 24000 Avila Road, Room 3104
Attn: Natasha Nguyen (949}425-7030 Attn: Natasha Nguyen, (949)425-7030
Laguna Niguel CA 92677 Laguna Niguel CA 92677
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.•_t...-y. $I;W_ ZlPC-) (x) eA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

I--

aNTRA COSTA COUNTY INC
651 PINE ST 7TH FLOOR 9B.DATEO(SEElrEM1f}

RTINEZ CA 945531229
x lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.IGA 11-09-0034

HSCEDM-14-F-IG125
lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0076692160000 FACILITY CODE 05/0112014
11 •

...

MA

._ The &bOW number8d IICIJOIationis ameneed ~ 1811011h in 118m 14. The I\Our and elale speCifMtdlOr receipt Of OIlers ::.:" extendecI. : .: is nol extended
011." must acknOWledge receipl Of II1is amendment pnor to IIIe hour one! elate specI1Ied in IIIe 8OIlcitetion Of aa amended, by ono Of !he toUDWingmethod&: (e) By completing
ltams B and 15. and returning copies 01 the amendment Ibl By adcnOWled~ receipt olll1J$ amen<ImenI on eacn copy Of IIIe Offer submlnod; or (e) By
seplItOle loner Of Iologtam vottiC'h indudes a ref8l9r1CO10 the soIicitallon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO'M..EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANDOATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Jfby
wtuo 01 tnis amondment you descre 10 CI\ang8 an oIIor 0lr0ady SOIbmillGCl.SU<:I'IcIIango may bo rnacIa by telegram Of lenar. pfOVlde<leacn lelegram Of leiter maltes reference
to IhO 8OIicitalion and IIUSamendment. and is recei'tQd prior 10 IIIe opening I\cur and dale spoofl8Cl.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ilrequirec1) Net Increase: $26,400.00
ERODETN R02 BA 31-12-00-000 18-63-0500-00-00-00-00 GE-25-72-00

U. THIS IftM ONLY APPLJ£S TO MCOIflCAllON OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN IlEM 14.

CHECK ONE

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES(such as chang8S in psying ollfce.
appropfialion Date. OIC.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

A. ~'~iR~~~ ~~Efo'1ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify aul/lontyJ THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY v':

x
u,

BILATERAL
type Or """""""liOn If"" IlUlnOrrlyJ

- Mutual Agreement
Eo IMPORTANT: COntnldor is not x is mquirod to sign this document and rotum 1 copies 10 !he iSSU1t19e!ftce

14. DESCRIPTION OF MlENDMENTIMODIFICATION (OllJsnizer1lly UCF 5eCIiOtt headings. illcludltlfl $OIic:ilrlfionloonlTact subjocl mane' •••hero feasible.)

DUNS Number: 007669216

Alternate COR/Finance POC: Tom Weissmiller at 415-844-5604 or e-mail at
thomas.j.weissmiller@ice.dhs.gov
Program pac: Gwen Zander at 661-328-4575 or e-mail at gwen.zander@ice.dhs.gov

This modification is issued to install Video Teleconferencing (VTC) system at Contra Costa
County (West Detention facility) as a streamline to support with the Immigration Court
proceeding for detainees who are currently in ICE/ERa custody in accordance with attached
Visiting Center Plans for VTC.

Continued ...
ExcepI o. provided h"",;", aD terms and CCMiIicns Of the doc:umenI (e\8AltlCOd in 11011IeA Of lOA. osllere\Oforo c:nonged. rernolftS unchangad and in full fOrat ond elled.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prlnl) lOA. NAME AND nns OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or plinf)

Roberta J. Halls
16C. DATE SIGNED

STANDARD FORM 30 «REV lG.83)
Pf8$Cnl>ed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CONTINUAnONSHEET IGA 1l-09-0034/HSCEDM-14-F-IGI25/P00003 3

NAME Of OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY INC
ITEM NO.

(Al
SUPPLIESlSERIIICES

(8)
AMOUNT

(F)
Exempt Action: Y
LIST OF CHANGES:
Reason for Modification : Additional Work
Total Amount for this Modification: $26,400.00
New Total Amount for this Award: $2,195,300.00
Obligated Amount for this !>lodification:$26,400.00
New Total Obligated Amount for this Award:
$2,195,300.00
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 07/01/2014 to 10/15/2014

Add Item 0002 as follows:

0002 TO INSTALL VTC SYSTEM FOR ICE USE AT CONTRA COSTA
COUNTY (WEST DETENTION FACILITY). County shall
invoice only for work actually performed.

The telecom not to exceed costs are as follows:

$2,500 for Shielded Cat 6 cable run from wiring
closet in building 4 to room 1 in visitation. Two
sets of cable will be run to each data box.

$2,500 for Shielded Cat 6 cable run from wiring
closet in building 4 to room 2 in visitation. Two
sets of cable will be run to each data box.

$2,500 for Shielded Cat 6 cable run from wiring
closet in building 4 to room 13 in visitation.
Two sets of cable will be run to each data box.

$2,500 for Shielded Cat 6 cable run from wiring
closet in building 4 to ICE Admin office in
visitation. Two sets of cable will be run to each
data box.

$1,000 for phone line to room 3 in visitation.
$1,000 for phone line to be used by fax machine
in room 3.

$10,000 to run fiber from the MPOE to wiring
closet building 4.

$3,000 for any unexpected costs.

$1,400 to install electrical outlets in rooms 2
and 3.

TOTAL ESTIMATE NOT TO EXCEED: $26,400.00

Continued ...

QUANTITY UNIT

(e) (0)

1 LO

UNIT PRICE

(E)

26,400.00 26,400.00

OPTIONAL F0IU0I336 I_I
a_brCSA
FAR I" c;FR) U."O



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUAnON SHEET IGA 1l-09-0034/HSCEDM-14-f-IG125/P00003 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY INC
SUPPl.IESlSERVlCES

(B)

AMOUNT

(F)
ITEM NO.

(A)

Task Order HSCEDM-14-F-IG125 is hereby issued
against US Department of Justice, Marshals
Inter-governmental Service Agreement (IGA) Number
11-09-0034 for the detention and care of aliens
housed at Contra Costa County, CA. All other
terms and conditions refernced within the IGA
remain the same.

OUANTITY ~IT

(C) 0)

UNIT PRICE

(E)

OPTIONAl. FOAMSM I_Is_,.....,GSA
FAR (41 CFR) $lIIO
























































































































































































	11th Floor Copier_20171114_160416
	03.12.12 ICE MOU
	04.01.10 Admin Changes
	04.16.15 Bilateral Closeout
	04.16.15 Unilateral Mod 07.01.15 - 04.30.16
	04.28.16 Net Decrease $2,040
	04.28.16 Unilateral Mod 11.15.16 - 12.19.16
	04.29.16 Funding Action 08.31.16 - 09.30.16
	04.29.16 Order for Supplies or Service 07.01.16 - 07.31.16
	04.29.16 Unilateral Mod 01.31.17 - 04.30.17
	04.29.16 Unilateral Mod 2 for 11.15.16 - 12.09.16
	04.29.16 Unilateral Mod 09.30.16 - 11.15.16
	04.29.16 Unilateral Mod 11.15.16 - 12.09.16
	04.29.16 Unilateral Mod 12.09.16-01.31.17
	04.29.16Funding Action 07.31.16 - 08.31.16
	05.01.14 Bilateral Closeout 1
	05.01.14 Bilateral Mutual Agree
	05.01.14 Unilateral Mod 02.28.15 - 03.31.15
	06.27.17 Net Increase $9,860
	06.29.15 Bilateral Closeout
	06.30.17 Net Increase $55,842
	07.01.16-06.30.17 Net Decrease
	09.17.15 SO Claim.Video Conf
	11-09-0024
	MSA_IGA 11-09-0034_CoCoJail_1 Sept. 2009

